RESOLUTION NO. 13 - W&
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION FOR
THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE, FLORIDA AWARDING
A BID TO LYNX CONSTRUCTION LLC FOR 95™
STREET END IMPROVEMENTS SUBJECT TO
CERTAIN CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING
ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE PROJECT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $60,000.00 FROM THE
STORMWATER FUND RESERVES AND THE
REMAINING BALANCE OF $61,466.84 TO BE
CHARGED TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FUND; PROVIDING FOR AWARD, APPROVAL,
AND AUTHORIZATION; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Commission has approved four development agreements
that provide for landscape, hardscape and aesthetic improvements to street ends (Collins
Avenue east to beach) at g5th Street; 94 Street; 92" Street and 90™ Street; and

WHEREAS, voluntary proffers totaling $375,000 have been made by the
developers Grand Beach Hotel and the 9501 Collins Project for said street end
improvements to 95" Street prior to the bid process; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 12-2093 the Town Commission approved the
selection of Bermello Ajamil (BMA) to design improvements for 95th Street; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission selected the design “look™ for the project
during the August 25, 2012 Town Commission Meeting; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the aesthetic improvement to 95" Street, the new

design will incorporate a valley gutter storm drain system with crutch basins to improve

the roadway’s drainage system; and
WHEREAS, on April 19, 2013 the Town of Surfside accepted and opened bids

for the 95" Street Improvements; and



WHEREAS, the Town received bids from six (6) construction companies: KVC
Construction, West Construction, ABC Construction, Inc., Construction Group
Corporation, Williams Paving and Lynx Construction, LLC; and

WHEREAS, after the review by the Selection Committee and the Town Manager
of all proposals submitted, they recommended Lynx Construction LLC who submitted
the lowest bid for the design project; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town to authorize the
expenditure for the 95™ Street end project in accordance with the bid received from Lynx
Construction LLC and to expend additional funds for the project in the amount of
$60,000.00 from the Stormwater Fund Reserves and the remaining balance of $61,466.84
to be charged to the Capital Improvement Fund. (See Attached Commission
Communication dated June 11, 2013 “Approval and Award of Contract to Lynx
Construction for 95™ Street Improvements from Collins Avenue East to the Beach™).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION
OF THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The above stated recitals are hereby adopted and

confirmed.

Section 2. Approval, Award and Authorization. The Town Commission

approves and authorizes the Town Manager and/or his designee to take all actions
necessary to award a contract to Lynx Construction LLC in the amount of $401,466.84
subject to receiving all necessary permits and finalizing the voluntary proffers totaling
$375,000 for the 95™ Street improvements. The Town Manager is authorized to expend

additional funds for the project in the amount of $60,000.00 from the Stormwater Fund



reserves and the remaining balance of $61,466.84 to be charged to the Capital
Improvement Fund. (See Attached Commission Communication dated June 11, 2013
“Approval and Award of Contract to Lynx Construction for 95™ Street Improvements
from Collins Avenue East to the Beach™).

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon

adoption hereof.
PASSED and ADOPTED on this 1\ day of June 2013.

Motion by CommissionerGqgeuudatd+ , Second by Commissioner Dlchiy ¥a

FINAL VOTE ON ADOPTION

Commissioner Joseph Graubart
Commissioner Michelle Kligman
Commissioner Marta Olchyk
Vice Mayor Michael Karukin
Mayor Daniel Dietch

TEo0T

E L
Daniel Dietch, Mayor




Ay, o
pape cOV

Town of Surfside
Commission Communication

Agenda Item#:
Agenda Date: June 11, 2013
Subject: Approval and Award of Contract to Lynx Construction for 95" Street

Improvements from Collins Avenue East to the Beach

Background: As part of the Town of Surfside’s ongoing efforts to upgrade and beautify public
facilities, the Town Commission has supported the upgrading/beautification of several street ends
leading to the beach (from Collins Avenue) by including the street end improvement projects in
several development agreements. A substantial portion of these projects are to be funded through
voluntary proffers.

Currently, four street ends (95", 4th 92" and 90™ Streets) have been included in development
agreements for improvements. 95" Street improvements will be the first street end project
undertaken through the development agreements/voluntary proffers. [Note: The other three projects
include an amount from the Chateau development not to exceed $400,000 for 94" Street
improvements including landscape, hardscape and streetscape improvements; $7500 voluntary
proffers from the Marriott/Residence Inn to upgrade the public beach access at the 92" street end;
and an amount not to exceed $400,000 from the Surf Club for the 90" Street End Project that
includes landscape and streetscape improvements. Surf Club representatives have indicated they
are considering electmg the development agreement option for their company to perform the
improvements on 90" Street].

Analysis: This project will provide significant benefits and improvements for the Town. 95
Street will experlence an improved drainage system as well as an aesthetically pleasmg paver
system roadway. 95" Street currently does not have an adequate drainage system in place. This
project will consist of a valley gutter storm drain system with catch basins to collect runoff for a
positive out fall of storm water during a rain event. The roadway will be altered to a design
elevation matching the new and existing structures on both sides of 95™ This will provide a
smooth and safe transition from the roadway for ingress and egress to the properties. BMA was the
design Architect for this project.



Zit uondo odeaé;aaus ,.

5— 95th Street Collins Ave. - Surfsnde

Project limits are outlined on the enclosed street map. During the design process, the decision was
made to apply for a FDEP permit for the street portion only (area highlighted in yellow on the street
map). To have included the beach area (highlighted in orange) realistically could have added a
substantial period of time (perhaps up to a year) to the permitting process. The 95" Street
improvements will include drainage, seven planters on the north side, one planter on south side,
street lights, lighted bollards, and paver roadway with valley gutters.

Bids were accepted and opened on April 19, 2013 outlined from lowest to highest as follows:

1. Lynx Construction $486,898.84
2. Williams Paving $538,390.78
3. Construction Group Corp  $572,939.70
4. ABC Construction, Inc. $580,226.38
5. West Construction $586,732.56
6. KVC Construction $756,424.00

The above bids include the 95™ Street improvements ($401,466.84; yellow highlighted area) and
the beach area ($85,432; orange highlighted area). Enclosed is the bid tabulation sheet prepared by
BMA.



Budget Impact: The following is the cost to complete the 95™ Street End Improvements:

1. Project Cost:

e Bid $401,466.84
e Professional Fees $75,000.00
e 5% Permit Contingency/ $20,000.00

Construction Management
TOTAL: $496,466.84

II. Voluntary Proffers:

e Grand Beach $225,000
9501 Project/Greystone $175.000
TOTAL: $400,000

[Note: Development Agreements provide for $350,000 of the above voluntary proffers. Former
Town Manager Roger Carlton received an additional $25,000 commitment from both the Grand
Beach and 9501 Project/Greystone (Ryan Shear). These additional commitments have been
confirmed and will be a condition of the award and finalized prior to contract signing with the
successful bidder].

1L Funding:
e Project Cost: $496,466.84

e Voluntary Proffers -$400.000.00
TOWN PORTION: $96,466.84

Town portion recommended to be funded by $60,000 from the Storm water reserves for the
drainage/gutter improvements and $36,466.84 from the Capital Improvement Fund.

IV. Beach Area:

The improvements to the Beach area ($85,432) are not included with this award as the
permits have not been submitted to the permitting agencies. 9501 Project/Greystone (Ryan
Shear) has offered an additional $25,000 to the Town to assist in funding this cost in the
future. This will be memorialized in a Memorandum of Understanding.

Staff Impact: Current Public Works Staff (Public Works Director Joseph Kroll and Special
Projects Manager Randy Stokes) will be the project manager for the construction thus substantially
reducing professional/consulting construction management and inspection services.



Recommendation: Adopt enclosed Resolution awarding the bid for the 95 Street End Project to
Lynx Construction in the amount of $401,466.84 (deleting all improvements east of the
bulkhead/seawall) subject to the authorization and conditions listed in the Resolution.

il ke G

JosephK#6l1, Public Works Director Michael P. Crotty, Town Mana.@'r

MPC/dh



-1

=,
||.....-ﬁ‘ R
; 03K | INT MY
B e i Ml

€108 W1 Aenuna 4
ONICAIE

NOILIBIEI0 T LIWENS

"
ON 133HS - m
: _ , 'SNOILYDOT TYNIDIHO ONY )
NI iz sovosomm | ¢ SO3dS 'S32IS HO< N¥1d NOILISCASIA ONY ABOLNIANI :
3dvosaNY? 3415038 TS Savom 0360600 31 bomn Tz | 3341 017 133HS 335 LNV 03LYI013H OL SHI43y :
FLNLYIS FLVLE ¥3d 34084 | .
FIL ONiIvYEO O ENNT AALLYN 40 IAIVDIONI ONY LNILEISNOS W31 W fl R w
3 V35 Hi e 1
s oo R o e R | USIIVINBLYN INV1d ¥04 €11 433K 335 [ gt
TT¥M VIS DNILE (XS 3HL 40 L§¥3 114 10s ), s R
poiy : iks
e ; ONIDTTI0WAS T
8
& EL ol Jaalarg ;
| i
- b m !
B A g SHIATING TWLNEOIS3Y i
- [ AHOLSALINK 1
N £ i
2 ;
o g '
G £ :
- R | T
R : | i 0iid ]
11| i
)
]
]
]
,

31/5°440 031¥D0134
[(OHd ] 28CLIE SW3INAOND
# S AINJOHd SZ ONLLSDGE————

O |

s

-

WIS WNOEE3H08d

=
HEOM 20 LN ——

© DNIGING TLLN3CISTY
RHOLSAL I

VOROTL '3AiSd4ns

NI INNIAY SN0 LY
YS 40 1SV IITULS Wise

NoIvo0 1oaroud

LO3rodd INIWIACHIWI
Id¥IS13IYLS L13THLS Wis6

Fhiviy L3Ok

- [ LN WO ARITEAS NOE HLP T NIVE TN HOLVIINGD ©
B v anion i o b s 4 TS 341 G QSN

ANNIAY ONIGHYH £626
74 '30ISHNS 40 NMOL

Sy NG ST W1V QM TATIVIEHE T S 4T LU 1 GO I WIL 1
LN GV

FALOW NOLVAYSEN Wi iria

004608 (506} 50
060¢-659 [0E)

EEITE Bpsd ey

AliQ) BISAZE DS 082

Gy - DInpapaNy
ONI-SHIN1HYL %
TINYIY 071338

b

{381 1041M0
T T T T T T T T T T T ROWIMISNOT WIEWUDI T T T T T RT T T T e o
1320

WV LNJINHOVLLY




O

-

)
g




SCHEDULE O

Contractor is responsible for verifying quantities and bringing descrepancies to the attention of landscape architect for clarification. Any descrepancies
in quantities or units discovered or disclosed after award will be priced upon the unit price stated below.

SCHEDULE O

PROJECT:

95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of
Surfside, FL

WEST CONSTRUCTION

PAY
ITEMS

APPROXIMATE

QUANTITY & UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED

WILLIAMS PA\

PRICE

UNIT PRICE

AREA "A" 95th Street Right-of-Way

CIVIL ENGINEER|

1 LS

General: This item includes all Permitting Fees, Insurance and Bonds. Including
NPDES, FDOT MOT, FDOT Construction Agreement Permits.

$27,840.00

Mobilization: All work required to mobilize equipment and personnel to begin
work at project site. This line item also includes demobilization of equipment and
personnel at completion of job.

$1,160.00

Demolition: Furnish all, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of
transportation and labor necessary for and complete the project in full and
complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably intended
requirements of the plans. This item includes but is not limited to removal of
existing asphalt paving, sidewalks, curbing as noted, and fixtures and excavation
of proposed and existing planters.

$11,223.00

$27,840.00

$11,223.00

$10,608.39

$10,603.39

$5,783.54

Clearing and grubbing: All work furnish and install required to clear site of
existing sod, remove trees noted on plans and disposal of all material.

$1,740.00

$1,740.00

$1,612.45

1 LS

Fill: Furnish and install fill in accordance with plans. Work shall include the
necessary grading to achieve the desired site grading. Fill shall meet Florida
Department of Environmental Protection requirements.

$1,740.00

Excavation: Furnish and install excavation in accordance with plans and
specifications. Work shall include the movement of material onsite to achieve
the desired site grading. Work shail also include all costs to haul, and dispose of
all deleterious excavated material not suitable for use onsite.

$1,160.00

Grading: All work required to grade site to elevations depicted on plans for soft
and hard areas. This work shall include surveying, staking and any activity and
equipment necessary to deliver a graded site.

$4,060.00

$1,740.00

$14,065.43

$4,369.01

$4,060.00

$4,248.52

Drainage : Furnish and install all materials, equipment, machinery, tools,
apparatus, means of transportation and labor necessary for and complete the
project in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and
reasonably intended requirements of the plans and specifications. This item
includes but is not limited to drainage structures, pipes, under drain, exfiltration
trench, and coring of existing structure,

$40,600.00

$40,600.00

$31,097.56

Water: Furnish and install all materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus,
means of transportation and labor necessary for and complete the project in full
and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably
intended requirements of the plans and specifications. This item includes but is
not limited to irrigation water meter, irrigation backflow preventer, irrigation
service and shower as per the plans.

$31,552.00

$31,552.00)

$3,181.02

Signage: Furnish and install all materials, equipment, machinery, tools,
apparatus, means of transportation and labor necessary for and complete the
project in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and
reasonably intended requirements of the plans. This item includes but is not
limited to one Stop Sign and replacement of any existing signs that are disturbed

in any way shape or form.

$348.00

$348.00

$1,060.34

Sub Total

$121,423.00




95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of

PROJECT: Surfside, FL WEST CONSTRUCTION  |WILLIAMS PA\
oy APPROXIMATE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE
ITEMS QUANTITY & UNITS PRICE

AREA "B" 95th on Ocean Adjacent Property

1

1 LS

General: This item includes all Permitting Fees, Insurance and Bonds. Including
NPDES, FDOT MOT, FDOT Construction Agreement Permits.

Mobilization: All work required to mobilize equipment and personnel to begin
work at project site. This line item also includes demobilization of equipment and
personnel at completion of job.

13

Demolition: Furnish all, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of
transportation and labor necessary for and complete the project in full and
complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably intended
requirements of the plans and specifications. This item includes but is not limited
to removal of existing asphalt paving, sidewalks, curbing as noted, and fixtures.

$1,740.00

14

Clearing and grubbing: All work furnish and install required to clear site of
existing sod, remove trees noted on plans and disposal of all material.

$580.00

Fill: Furnish and install fill in accordance with plans and specifications. Work
shall include the necessary grading to achieve the desired site grading. Fill shall
meet Florida Department of Environmental Protection requirements.

$11,020.00

$1,740.00

$11,020.00

$10,603.41

$10,603.41

$3,224.92

$1,829.92

$10,702.18

Excavation: Furnish and install excavation in accordance with plans and
specifications. Work shall include the movement of material onsite to achieve
the desired site grading. Work shall also include all costs to haul, and dispose of
all deleterious excavated material not suitable for use onsite.

$870.00

$870.00

$1,590.66

17

Grading: All work required to grade site to elevations depicted on plans for soft
and hard areas. This work shall include surveying, staking and any activity and

equipment necessary to deliver a graded site.

$1,160.00

Sub Total

$1,160.00

BN

$2,052.29




95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of
PROJECT: : WEST CONSTRUCTION WILLIAMS PA\
Surfside, FL
PAY APPROXIMATE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE
ITEMS QUANTITY & UNITS PRICE
SITE CONCRETE,
AREA "A" 95th Street Ritht-of—Way

18 11,000 SF 12" Compacted Subgrade $1.28 $14,080.00 $0.59

19 6,000 SF 8" Compacted Lime Rock Base $1.91 $11,460.00 $2.62

20 4,810 SF 6" Compacted Lime Rock Base $3.71 $17,845.10 $2.13

21 600 LF 4" Lime Rock Curb Pad $3.48 $2,088.00 $8.51

22 5 LF Furnish and install: Coler Concrete “F" Curb at drainage structure (corner of 95th $34.80 $174.00 $374.24
and A1A)

23 32 LF Furnish and install: 12" Concrete Band at cross walk $17.40 $556.80 $71.76
Furnish and install: Colored Concrete Sidewalk (Width Varies Per Plan) at corner

24 20 LF of 95th and A1A. $58.00 $1,160.00} $136.14
Furnish and install: 6" x 6" HT Concrete Pavers x 60MM, 45° Stack Bond

5 e Sk Squares, Color: see Hardscape Finish Schedule items "A,B,C, and D" 3400 g0t 0 L

26 72 CY 2" Compacted Construction Sand Base $23.20 $1,658.80 $1.06
Furnish and install: 6" x 6" HT Concrete Pavers x 60MM, 90° Stack Bond

) 29 Sk Squares, Color:white with reflectivity Ften oo 20
Furnish and install: 4" x 8" PS Concrete Pavers x 60MM, 8" Soldier Course,

& L e Color: White, see Hardscape Finish Schedule item "E" $0,60 $9192000 13
Furnish and install: 4" x 8" PS Concrete Pavers x 60MM, 90° Stack Bond

29 25 SF Rectangles, Color: White with Reflectivity, see Hardscape Finish Schedule item $15.08 $377.00 $11.13
"F" (Stop Bar)
Furnish and install: 4" x 8" ADA Concrete Pavers x 60MM, 90 Stack Bond

24 v Sk Rectangles, Color: see Hardscape Finish Schedule item "F1" vied #611.80 #1113
Furnish and install: Concrete Sidewalk and Stair w/welded wire mesh
reinforcement, medium broom finish, 6" tooled continuous concrete edge along

31 1 LS all edges, including all structural design, ADA compliant Stainless Steel hand $13,598.00 $13,598.00 $15,485.56
railings and 8"H x 6"W Color Concrete Cheek wall, see Hardscape Finish
Schedule item "Q"

32 240 LF Furnish an.d ms“ta!ll: 6" Color Concrete "D" Curb (Planters), see Hardscape Finish $23.20 $7.888.00 $21.33
Schedule item "K

33 230 LF Furnish arjd |n5"tali'lz 2'-0" Color Concrete Valley Gutter, see Hardscape Finish $23.20 $5.336.00 $13.14
Schedule item "L

34 30 LF Furnish ar.ld |ns"tal'll: 2'-0" Color Concrete Ribbon Curb, see Hardscape Finish $23.20 $696.00 $40.30
Schedule item "M

a5 383 LF if::r:;ufr:"l“and install: 6" Color Concrete Band, see Hardscape Finish Schedule $23.20 $8,885.60 $18.94
Furnish and install 1' X 2' X 30' continuous concrete reinforced bollard footing,

36 1 LS see Hardscape Details. $2,204.00 $2,204.00] $4,835.38

37 1 LS g::r;lilssh and install a concrete reinforced bike rack footing, per Hardscape $580.00 $580.00 $2.956.61

Sub Total $139,455.62 ]




PROJECT:

95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of
Surfside, FL

WEST CONSTRUCTION

PAY
ITEMS

APPROXIMATE
QUANTITY & UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

WILLIAMS PA\

UNIT PRICE

AREA "B" 95th on Ocean Adjacent Property

38

400

SF

Furnish and install: Concrete Sidewalk w/welded wire mesh reinforcement,
medium broom finish, 6" tooled continuous concrete edge along all edges, see
Hardscape Finish Schedule item "O1"

$6.50

$2,600.00

$8.21

Sub Total

$2,600.00

SITE FUR

AREA "A" 95th Street Right-of-Way

39

EA

Litter Receptacles: Stainless Steel, Side Opening, 30 Gal. Model Lakeside-
Grass Furnish and install Litter Receptacle and all costs associated with material
handling, storage and delivery, shall meet or exceed the specifications as
indicated in the site furniture schedule and plans. ltem includes all Litter
Receptacles within project area, see Hardscape Finish Schedule item "G"

$1,624.00

$3,248.00

$1,251.20

40

EA

Bike Racks: Stainless Steel Model Ring / Embedded or approved equal. Furnish
and install bike rack and all cost associated with material handling, storage and
delivery, shall meet or exceed the specifications as indicated in the site furniture
schedule and plans. Item includes ail Bike Racks within project area, see
Hardscape Finish Schedule item "H"

$580.00

$1,740.00

$2,984.30

41

EA

Bench: Reinforced Cast Stone Glass Lenses Bench, Model Escofet - Villet /
Embedded or approved equal. Furnish and install bench and all costs associated
with material handling, storage and delivery, shall meet or exceed the
specifications as indicated in the site furniture schedule and plans. ltem includes
all Benches within project area see Hardscape Finish Schedule item "I"

$3,248.00

$19,488.00

$2,072.96

42

EA

Beach Shower: Four heads and one foot spray head, Model Stainless Steel
590SMSS or approved equal. Furnish and install Beach Shower and ali costs
associated with material handling, storage and delivery, shall meet or exceed the
specifications as indicated in the site furniture schedule and plans. ltem includes
Beach Shower within project area see Hardscape Finish Schedule item "J"

$6,496.00

$6,496.00

$5,635.71

Sub Total

$30,972.00




95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of

z p \
PROJECT Surfside, FL WEST CONSTRUCTION WILLIAMS PA
PAY APPROXIMATE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE
ITEMS QUANTITY & UNITS PRICE
424
Relocate Phoenix dactylifera 'Medjool', transplant and install plants including
43 2 EA planting soil, fertilizer, herbicide, pre-emergence herbicide, seed and $870.00 $1,740.00, $2,120.69
staking/guying.
Relocate Sabal palmetto, transplant and install plants including planting soil,
ad 2 EA fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed and staking/guying. $174.00 126600 deda
Phoenix dactylifera 'Medjool', furnish and install trees including planting soil,
45 13 EA fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet or exceed $5,776.80 $75,098.40] $6,468.08
the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Uniola paniculata, furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers including
46 230 EA planting scil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet $4.64 $1,067.20 $15.37
or exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Helianthus debilis, furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers including
47 683 EA planting soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet $4.64 $3,169.12 $15.37
or exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Spartina bakeri, furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers including planting
48 190 EA soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet or $4.64 $881.60 $15.37
exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Zamia furfuracea (45 gal.), furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers
49 1 EA including planting soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch $348.00 $348.00 $371.12
and meet or exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Zamia furfuracea (15 gal.), furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers
50 2 EA including planting soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch $197.20 $394.40 $212.07
and meet or exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Paspalum "Aloha Seashore’, furnish and install sod including planting soil,
51 240 SF fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet or exceed $1.57 $376.80 $4.24
the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
52 66 Qy Furnish and install soil mixture (3; LL-3) in planters; both existing and proposed. $45.24 $2,985.841 $47.72
Furnish and install organic mulch such as Flora Mulch or approved equal. Red
4 = a¥ mulch or Cypress are strictly prohibited. $45.24 $095.28 e
Sub Total $88,622.64
AREA "B" 95th on Ocean Adjacent Property
Relocate Sabal palmetto, transplant and install plants including planting soil,
ok o A fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed and guying/staking. S $1104100 $oaitg
Sabal palmetto, furnish and install trees including planting soil, fertilizer,
55 10 EA herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet or exceed the size as $220.40 $2,204.00 $265.09
indicated in the plant list, guying/staking, plans and specs.
Uniola paniculata, furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers including
56 4 EA planting soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet $4.64 $18.56 $15.37
or exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Helianthus debilis, furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers including
57 120 EA planting soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet $4.64 $556.80) $15.37
or exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Spartina bakeri, furnish and install shrubs and groundcovers including planting
58 350 EA soil, fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet or $4.64 $1,624.00 $15.37
exceed the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
Paspalum "Alcha Seashore’, furnish and install sod including planting soil,
59 1,760 SF fertilizer, herbicide, preemergence herbicide, seed, mulch and meet or exceed $1.57 $2,763.20) $4.24
the size as indicated in the plant list, plans and specs.
80 20 cy Furnish and install organic mulch _st_Jch as Flora Muich or approved equal. Red $45.24 $904.80
muich or Cypress are strictly prohibited.
Sub Total $88,622.64




95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of
PROJECT: Surfside, FL WEST CONSTRUCTION  |WILLIAMS PA\
3
PAY APPROXIMATE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE
ITEMS QUANTITY & UNITS PRICE
Irrigation

61 1 EA Rain Bird Stream Bubbler PA-8S-5H-B $ $13.92 $21.21
62 3 EA Rain Bird Stream Bubbler PA-8S-5CST-B $ $41.76 $21.21
63 4 EA Rain Bird 4" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1804-PRS-10T $ $74.24 $23.33
64 T EA Rain Bird 4" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1804-PRS-10H $ $120.92 $23.33
65 2 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10V $ $48.72 $26.51
66 5 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10Q $ $146.16 $26.51
67 4 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10T $ $97.44| $26.51
68 16 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10H $ $389.76 $26.51
69 4 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10F $ $97.44 $26.51
70 3 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-15RCS $ $73.08 $26.51
71 1 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-15LCS $ $24.36 $26.51
72 1 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-15SST $ $24.36 $26.51
73 500 LF Techline Dripperiine TLCV912 $ $1,090.00 $1.06
74 8 EA Techline Flush Valve TLFV |$ $222.72 $26.51
75 2 EA Rain Bird 1" Solenoid Valve 100PEB is $213.44] $159.05
76 1 EA Rain Bird Zone Control Kit XCZF-100-PRF 3 $203.00 $159.05
77 1 EA Rain Bird Auto Controller ESP-4M $ $626.40) $371.12
78 1 EA Rain Bird Rain Sensor RSD-BEX $ $90.48 $132.54
79 1 EA Febco Pressure Vacuum Breaker 765 (1 1/2") $ $986.00 $795.26
80 1 EA Gate Valve (to line size) $ $113.68 $318.10
81 12 EA Valve Box $ $584.64] $79.52
82 1 EA City Water Meter $ $730.80 $5,301.71

Furnish and install all (SCH 40 Galvanized steel pipes, SCH 40 PVC Main line,

Sleeves, Laterals, ly headers, Discharge header, Sprinl iser,
&4 1 k& Fittinge,i'\fi::ioansc’iui.u stgi\yst:ples, accessorigs, electric wliare, Sz:r.)”isnecr:rc}:;(t:o $7,969.20 $1,961.64

complete the irrigation System.

Sub Total $13,991.52




95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of

PROJECT: Surfside, FL WEST CONSTRUCTION WILLIAMS PA\
PAY APPROXIMA?E DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE
ITEMS QUANTITY & UNITS PRICE
AREA "B" 95th on Ocean Adjacent Property
84 1 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10Q !$ $24.36] $26.51
85 11 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10H Is $267.96| $26.51
86 2 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / spray nozzle 1812-PRS-10F $ $48.72 $26.51
87 1 EA Rain Bird 4" Pop-up sprinkler / rotary nozzle 1804-24Q $ $23.20 $23.33
88 5 EA Rain Bird 4" Pop-up sprinkler / rotary nozzle 1804-24H 15 $116.00 $23.33
89 1 EA Rain Bird 4" Pop-up sprinkler / rotary nozzie 1804-24F $ $23.20 $23.33
90 3 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / rotary nozzle 1812-24Q $ $83.52 $28.63
9N 3 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / rotary nozzle 1812-24H $ $83.52] $28.63]
92 2 EA Rain Bird 12" Pop-up sprinkler / rotary nozzle 1812-24F $ $55.68] $28.63]
93 3 EA Rain Bird 1" Solenoid Valve 100 PEB $ $320.16] $159.05
94 1 EA Gate Valve (to line size) $ $113.68 $318.10
95 4 EA Valve Box $ $194.88 $79.52
Furnish and install all (SCH 40 Galvanized steel pipes, SCH 40 PVC Main line,
Sleeves, Laterals, Supply headers, Discharge header, Sprinkler riser, PVC
96 L LS Fitting, Wire conduit, soil staples, accessories, electric wire, etc.) for a complete $9.420.00 SOz 00 %2161 02
working irrigation System in place.
Sub Total $6,758.52 l
AREA "A" 95th Street Right-of-Way |
97 250 LF FPL Connection Point $22.27 $5,567.50 $20.36
Light Pole, Beacon products luminaire 80W, Amber LED type 3 optics
MRDS21/36NB-80/T3/UNV/BB mounted in Ameron Pole Kodiak Model: 10ET18-
% : EA FBCMLS. Fixtures must include shades as required by Florida Department of $7:637.44 ek $6.833.90
Environmental Protection.
Bollard, Gardco 830 Series LED Concrete Bollard Model #
9 ° EA |BRM833/36/CWLILA/360/120-240/BLP 3525880 g Feldcer
Furnish and install (lighting pull box, concrete bases, miscellaneous conduit and
100 1 LS wiring, installation, grounding, etc.) for a complete working Site Lighting system $12,690.40, $12,690.40 $11,438.32
in place.
101 1 LS 3X8 X3 Stalqless Steel Service Point Enclosure, footing and attachment; see $10,863.40 $10,863.40 $9,702.10
hardscape details
102 1 LS Service Point Riser $580.00 $580.00 $477.15 |01
Sub Total $69,056.62
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (In Figures 1 thru 102) $578,844.56 $527,090.78
STATED BID PRICE IN PROPOSAL $499,374.72 $514,743.08
ADD Al.lﬁ
103 11,963 SF Substitute the base bid standard colored concrete pavers with custom dark color §11.13
. concrete pavers. f
Substitute the base bid standard colored concrete truncated dome pavers, with
104 53 SF
custom dark color concrete pavers.
In the driveways for Spiaggia Ocean Building, between the 95th Street southern
105 2,500 SF rlght-of-w;.ay line and the north face of the building, remove existing pavers"arl'lld $11,600.00
replace with same depth pavers, standard color concrete pavers per item "A" on
LH-3.
In the driveways for Spiaggia Ocean Building, between the 95th Street southern
106 2,500 SF rlght-of-wz.ay line and the north face of the building, remove existing pavers ancl:ll . $11.66
replace with same depth pavers, custom dark color concrete pavers per ltem "A
on LH-3.
107 230 LF Replace egustlng colored valley gutter on the south side of the right-of-way with $5,336.00 $30.00
the same, in standard grey concrete.
Replace existing colored Type "D" landscape planter curbs on the southside of
108 o LF the right-of-way with the same, in standard grey concrete. S AL S
109 65 LF Substitute the base bid 3'x10" exfiltration trench with 4'x15' exfiltration trench. $3,480.00 $226,200.00 $230.00

ADD ITEMS 107 and 108

$586,732.56

Sub Total

$276,753.11

-




95th St. Streetscape Improvements, Town of

ECT: z \
PROJEC Surfside, FL WEST CONSTRUCTION  |WILLIAMS PA
PAY APPROXIMATE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED UNIT PRICE
ITEMS QUANTITY & UNITS PRICE
foorm——
DEDUCT AL
110 265 LF Substlt.ute the base bid colored concrete valley gutter, Type F' curb and ribbon $1.16 $307.40 $25.00
curb with standard grey concrete.
111 1 LS Substitute the base bid colored concrete sidewalk, stairs and cheek walls with $116.00 $116.00 $20,262.00
standard grey concrete.
112 340 LF Substitute the base bid colored concrete Type "D" curb with standard grey $1.16 $394.40 $32.50
concrete.
113 383 LF Substitute the base bid 6" colored concrete band with standard grey concrete. $1.16 $444.28 $30.00
Sub Total $1,262.08
114 1 LS Subtract all improvements east of the existing sea wall. $20,880.00 $20,880.00 $70,000.00
ABBREVIATIONS
AC Acre
CY Cubic Yard
EA Each
LF Linear Foot
LS Lump Sum
SF Square Foot
5Y Square Yard



